

ST. MARY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION


	NAME
	GENDER
	DIVISION
	PARTY
	EMAIL

	Richard Creary (Mayor)
	Male
	Richmond
	JLP
	rcrearyjlp@gmail.com


	Jason James 
(Deputy Mayor)
	Male
	Gayle
	JLP
	jason.andrew.james12@gmail.com

	Mitsy Hudson
	Female
	Hampstead
	JLP
	mitsyh28@gmail.com

	Germaine Smiley
	Male
	Port Maria
	JLP
	yhagidon@gmail.com


	Hugh Bryan
	Male
	Annotto Bay
	JLP
	Hughbryan52@gmail.com

	Krystal Lee (now MP)
	Female
	Retreat
	JLP
	Krystallee16@yahoo.com

	Sheldon Kidd
	Male
	Oracabessa
	JLP
	jah_kidd01@yahoo.com


	Leroy Sewell
	Male
	Boscobel
	JLP
	sewellleroy@yahoo.com

	Doreen Hutchinson
	Female
	Carron Hall
	JLP
	olga_doreen@yahoo.com


	Lenford Danvers
	Male
	Castleton
	JLP
	lenfordlee@gmail.com


	Levan Freeman
	Male
	Belfield
	PNP
	levanfreeman@yahoo.com

	Paul Fyffe
	Male
	Highgate
	PNP
	fyffe.paul@hotmail.com

	Lincoln Dixon
	Male
	Islington
	PNP
	Lincolndixon50@yahoo.com










ST. CATHERINE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION


	NAME
	GENDER
	DIVISION
	PARTY
	EMAIL

	Cllr. Norman Scott (Mayor)
	Male
	Greendale
	PNP
	nscotto759@yahoo.com

	Ralston Wilson (Deputy Mayor)
	Male
	Ginger Ridge
	PNP
	

	Cllr. Hugh Graham (now MP)
	Male
	Lluidas Vale 
	PNP
	hgraham@cwjamaica.com

	Cllr. Beverly Jobson-Grant 
	Female
	Ewarton 
	PNP
	bevjobson1@hotmail.com

	Cllr. Sydney Rose 
	Male 
	Treadways 
	PNP
	ssrose_66@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Herbert Garriques 
	Male 
	Linstead 
	PNP
	lwgarriques@yahoo.com	

	Cllr. Keith Knight 
	Male
	Old Harbour North 
	JLP
	

	Cllr. Steve Graham 
	Male 
	Old Harbour Central
	JLP
	Cllrsteve16@gmail.com

	Cllr. Lloyd Grant 
	Male 
	Old Harbour South 
	JLP
	Grantlloyd67@gmail.com

	Cllr. Mark O’Connor 
	Male 
	Church Pen 
	JLP
	

	Cllr. George Moodie 
	Male 
	Ensom City 
	JLP
	Moodie.george@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Theresa Turner 
	Female 
	Hampton Green 
	JLP
	theresafaithfulturner3@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Kenisha Allen 
	Female 
	Spanish Town 
	JLP
	makeachangekenisha @yahoo.com

	Cllr. Peter Abrahams 
	Male
	Bog Walk 
	JLP
	

	Cllr. Dwight Burke 
	Male 
	Sligoville 
	PNP
	burke-dwight@yahoo.com1

	Cllr. Neil Powell 
	Male 
	Above Rocks 
	JLP
	Nfpowell50@gmail.com 

	Cllr. Patricia Harris 
	Female 
	Angels 
	PNP
	patzena469@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Wesley Suckoo (deceased) 
	Male 
	Point Hill 
	JLP
	Suckoo_shereece@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Keith McCook 
	Male 
	Red Hills 
	JLP
	

	Cllr. Alphanso Johnson 
	Male 
	Bellevue 
	JLP
	jhonjohzme@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Leroy Dunn 
	Male 
	Guys Hill
	JLP
	Guys_hilldiv@yahoo.com 

	Cllr. William Cytall 
	Male 
	Troja
	JLP
	Cytallwilliam25@gmail.com

	Cllr. Roojae Kirlew 
	Male 
	Mt. Industry 
	PNP
	rgaelew@yahoo.com 

	Cllr. Keisha Lewis 
	Female 
	Lauriston
	PNP
	

	Cllr. Enos Lawrence 
	Male 
	De La Vega City
	PNP
	janlaw96@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Donovan Guy
	Male 
	Twickenham Park 
	JLP
	

	Cllr. Mark McLean
	Male
	Homestead 
	JLP

	Cllr. Hawthrone Thompson 
	Male 
	Sydenham 
	JLP
	JLP Sydenhamdiv@hotmail.com

	Cllr. Jennifer Hull 
	Female 
	Horizon Park 
	JLP
	















THE MUNICIPALITY OF PORTMORE


	NAME
	GENDER
	DIVISION
	PARTY
	EMAIL

	Name of (Mayor)
Leon Thomas 
	Male
	City Municipality of Portmore
	PNP
	pmc.mayor@gmail.com
cllr.thomas@live.com 

	Name of (Deputy Mayor)
Alric Campbell
	Male
	Edgewater 
	PNP
	campbell.ar@hotmail.com


	Cllr. Yvonne McCormack
(now deceased)
	Female
	Greater Portmore East 
	PNP
	yvonnmcc@yahoo.com 

	Cllr. Fenley Douglas
	Male
	Waterford 
	PNP
	fenley.douglas@yahoo.com 

	Cllr. Michael Edwards
	Male
	Greater Portmore North 
	PNP
	fisha_gpn@yahoo.com 

	Cllr. Claude Hamilton
	Male
	Portmore Pines 
	PNP
	massop3rd@gmail.com 

	Cllr. Renair Benjamin 
	Male
	Westchester 
	PNP
	renair_benjamin@hotmail.com 

	Cllr. Ainsley Parkins
	Male
	Southboro 
	PNP
	bullterriermaster@yahoo.com 

	Cllr. Joy Brown
	Female
	Gregory Park 
	JLP
	joybellabrown@yahoo.com 

	Cllr. Vanrick Preddie
	Male
	Hellshire 
	PNP
	vanpreds@yahoo.com 

	Cllr. Anthony Wint
	Male
	Braeton 
	PNP
	anthonywintbraeton@gmail.com 

	Cllr. Courtney Edwards
	Male
	Independence City 
	JLP
	courtneyedwardsj@gmail.com 

	Cllr. Kenord Grant
	Male
	Bridgeport
	PNP
	kenord_g@hotmail.com











WESTMORELAND MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

	NAME
	GENDER
	DIVISION
	PARTY
	EMAIL

	Name of (Mayor)
 Bertel Moore
	Male
	Negril
	PNP
	Burt.moore@hotmail.com

	Name of (Deputy Mayor)
Danree Delancy
	Male
	Bethel Town
	PNP
	dmdelancy@gmail.com

	Cllr. Ian Myles
	Male
	Little London
	PNP
	myleslinkzsport@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Lawton McKenzie
	Male
	Grange Hill
	PNP
	

	Cllr. Garfield James
	Male
	Sheffield
	PnP
	Gar_james2003@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Kevin Murray
	Male
	Friendship
	JLP
	

	Cllr. George Wright         (now MP)
	Male
	Petersfield
	JLP
	

	Cllr. Lee Simpson
	Male
	Savanna La Mar
	JLP
	Kimmielee3333@gmail.com

	Cllr. Devon Thomas
	Male
	North Savanna La Mar 
	PNP
	

	Cllr. Rudolph Uter
	Male
	Frome
	JLP
	rudolphuter@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Dawnette Foster
	Female
	Cornwall Mtn
	JLP
	Dawn4reall@outlook.com

	Cllr. Cebert McFarlane
	Male
	Leamington
	PNP
	

	Cllr. Jerome Bacchas
	Male
	Darliston
	PNP
	jbacchas@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Valdence Gifford
	Male
	Whitehouse
	PNP
	valdenceg@yahoo.com








MANCHESTER MUNICIPAL CORPORATION


	NAME
	GENDER
	DIVISION
	PARTY
	EMAIL

	Donovan Anthony Mitchell (Mayor)
	
Male
	
Royal Flat
	
PNP
	mitchyad@yahoo.com

	Ervin Eustace Facey (Deputy Mayor)
	Male
	Spur Tree
	PNP
	ervinfacey@yahoo.com

	Cllr. McArthur Collins
	Male
	New Green
	PNP
	mcarthur.collins@yahool.com

	Cllr. Anthony Altimon Bryce
	Male
	Newport
	PNP
	councilloraabryce@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Rohan Anthony Kennedy
	Male
	Mile Gully
	PNP
	rkennedy101@gmail.com

	Cllr. Faith Sampson-Nickle
	Female
	Johns Hall
	PNP
	faithsamsonnickle@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Darlton Brown
	Male
	Alligator Pond
	PNP
	dalchie@hotmail.com

	Cllr.Mario Dayon Mitchell
	Male
	Bellefield
	PNP
	Mario.d.mitchell@gmail.com

	Cllr. Jones Oliphant
	Male
	Mandeville
	PNP
	jonesoliphant@gmail.com

	Cllr. Desmond Harrison
	Male
	Christiana
	JLP
	desharie@hotmail.com

	Cllr. Iceval Corona Brown
	Female
	Grove Town
	JLP
	Iceval.brownmpc@gmail.com

	Cllr. Omar Nakia Miller
	Male
	Craighead 
	JLP
	Omarmiller85@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Cleon Jeffrey Francis
	Male
	Knockpatrick
	JLP
	Cleonf211@yahoo.com


	Cllr. Leroy Anthony Mitchell
	Male
	Walderston
	JLP
	
---

	Cllr. Claudia Vivine Morant-Baker
	Female
	Porus
	JLP
	Cb11775@gmail.com




ST. ANN MUNICIPAL CORPORATION


	NAME
	GENDER
	DIVISION
	PARTY
	EMAIL

	Sydney Stewart (Mayor)

	Male
	Bamboo
	JLP
	sydneystewart111@gmail.com

	Cllr. Dalas Dickenson (Deputy Mayor)
	Male
	St. Ann’s Bay
	JLP
	dalasdickenson@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Ian Isaacs
	Male
	Exchange
	JLP
	iancisaacs@live.com; iisaccssapc@gmail.com

	
Michael Belnavis 

	Male
	Ocho Rios
	JLP
	mbelnavis@gmail.com; mayormbelnavissapc@gmail.com

	Cllr. Genevor Gordon-Bailey
	Female
	Lime Hall
	JLP
	genevor75@outlook.com; ggbaileysapc@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Ian Bell
	Male
	Beecher Town
	PNP
	trumpetbell07@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Paul McFarlane
	Male
	Calderwood
	PNP
	paulmacfar@yahoo.com; pmcfarlanesapc@gmail.com

	Cllr. Lydia Richards
	Female
	Bensonton
	PNP
	Lydiar27@hotmail.com

	Cllr. Lambert Weir
	Male
	Claremont
	PNP
	lambertweir@gmail.com

	Cllr. Delroy Kelly
	Male
	Moneaque
	JLP
	Dellykelly83@gmail.com; dkellysapc@gmail.com

	Cllr. Kim Brown-Lawrence
	Female
	Brown’s Town
	JLP
	tytanyabrown@yahoo.com; kblawrencesapc@gmail.com

	Cllr. Winston Lawrence
	Male
	Sturge Town
	JLP
	wlawrencesapc@gmail.com

	Cllr. Carlton Ricketts
	Male
	Dry Harbour
	JLP
	Carlton4ujm@hotmail.com; crickettssapc@gmail.com

	Cllr. Winston Brown
	Male
	Borobridge
	PNP
	winston.brown9@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Cardell Wickham
	Male
	Gibraltar
	JLP
	Cardellwickham1@gmail.com; cwickhamsapc@gmail.com

	Cllr. Rohan Davidson
	Male
	Alexandria
	JLP
	rdavidsonsapc@gmail.com


CLARENDON MUNICIPAL CORPORATION


	NAME
	GENDER
	DIVISION
	PARTY
	EMAIL

	Name of (Mayor)
Winston Maragh
	Male
	Rocky Point
	JLP
	wmaragh@hotmail.com

	Name of (Deputy Mayor)
Clive Mundle
	Male
	Frankfield
	JLP
	mundleman@yahoo.com


	Cllr. Trevor Gordon
	Male
	Spalding
	PNP
	Gordontrevor62@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Elvis Marshall
	Male
	Ritches
	PNP
	Elvis.marshall@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Collin Henry
	Male
	Thompson Town
	JLP
	Collin-3@hotmail.com

	Cllr. Delroy Dawson
	Male
	Aenon Town
	PNP
	Dwl_dawson@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Noel Nembhard
	Male
	Kellits 
	JLP
	dv.nembhard@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Anthony O’Connor
	Male
	Crofts Hill 
	PNP
	Anthonyoconner40@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Hershel Brown
	Male
	Chapelton
	JLP
	brownher@msn.com

	Cllr. Joel Williams
	Male
	Denbigh 
	JLP
	j.williams.78@hotmail.com

	Cllr. Carla Watts
	Female
	Cannan Heights 
	PNP
	Carla_british@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Kenneth Davis
	Male
	May Pen East
	JLP
	Ainsworth_davis@outlook.com

	Cllr. Tanya-Lee Williams
	Female
	May Pen North 
	JLP
	

	Cllr. Radcliffe McDonald
	Male
	Toll Gate
	JLP
	petermissile@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Upel Purcell
	Male
	York Town
	PNP
	uspurcell@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Pauline Reynolds
	Female
	Race Course
	JLP
	Reynolds.pauline@ymail.com

	Cllr. Carlton Bailey 
	Male
	Milk River
	PNP
	Bailey1961@gmail.com

	Cllr. Carlene Benjamin
	Female
	Palmers Cross
	
	Sydonillb64@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Uriah Mitchell
	Male
	Rock River
	JLP
	Uamitchell1@gmail.com

	Cllr. Milton Brown (deceased)
	Male
	Mineral Heights
	JLP
	brownmilton@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Scean Barnswell
	Male
	Hayes
	PNP
	councillorbarnswell@gmail.com

	Cllr. Romaine Morris
	Male
	Mocho
	JLP
	romainekmorris@gmail.com





ST. THOMAS MUNICIPAL CORPORATION


	NAME
	GENDER
	DIVISION
	PARTY
	EMAIL

	Michael Hue (Mayor)
	Male
	Port Morant Division
	JLP
	michaelhue557@yahoo.com

	Lenworth Rawle 
(Deputy Mayor)
	Male
	Trinityville Division
	JLP
	lennyrawle@gmail.com

	Cllr. John Lee
	Male
	Yallahs Division
	JLP
	

	Cllr. Joan Spencer
	Female
	Seaforth Division
	JLP
	joanspencer06@gmail.com

	Cllr. Michael McLeod
	Male
	Dalvey Division
	JLP
	michaelmcleod@cwjamaica.com

	Cllr. Rohan Bryan
	Male
	Morant Bay Division
	PNP
	washyrohanbryan@gmail.com

	Cllr. Ludlow Mathison
	Male
	Bath Division
	PNP
	ludlowmathison2k7@gmail.com

	Cllr. Edwin Marr
	Male
	Llandewey Division
	PNP
	edwin_marr@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Marsha Francis
	Female
	Cedar Valley Division
	PNP
	call-mona@hotmail.com

	Cllr. Hubert Williams
	Male
	White Horses Division
	PNP
	rohan825@msn.com



















TRELAWNY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 


	NAME
	GENDER
	DIVISION
	PARTY
	EMAIL

	Collen Gager (Mayor)
	Male
	Warsop Division 
	JLP
	cgager@yahoo.com/cgager@trelawnypc.org 

	Donovan White (Deputy Mayor)
	Male
	Duncans Division
	JLP
	donovanw@trelawnypc.org

	Cllr. Phillip Service 
	Male
	Martha Brae Division
	PNP
	Phillips@trelawnypc.org

	Cllr. Garth Wilkinson
	Male
	Falmouth Division 
	PNP
	garthw@trelawnypc.org/garthwilkinson@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Dunstan Harper
	Male
	Sherwood Content Division 
	JLP
	dunstanh@trelawnypc.org

	Cllr. Jonathan Bartley
	Male
	Wakefield Division
	JLP
	jonathanb@trelawnypc.org

	Cllr. Desmond Smith
	Male
	Lorrimers Division
	JLP
	desmonds@trelawnypc.org

	Cllr. Nicole Nugent
	Female
	Albert Town Division
	JLP
	nicolen@trelawnypc.org

	Cllr. Pauline Foster-Grant
	Female
	Ulster Spring Division
	PNP
	paulinef@trelawnypc.org

















ST. JAMES MUNICIPAL CORPORATION


	NAME
	GENDER
	DIVISION
	PARTY
	EMAIL

	Cllr. Leeroy Williams, (Mayor)
	Male
	Montego Bay North 
	JLP
	leeroyaw1@live.com

	Cllr. Richard Vernon (Deputy Mayor)
	Male
	Montego Bay South
	JLP
	governor_v@yahoo.com

	Cllr Homer Davis, Mayor of Montego Bay (Now MP)
	Male
	Cambridge
	JLP
	effi_hardware_haulage@yahoo.com

	Senator, Cllr. Charles Sinclair
	Male
	Montego Bay North East
	JLP
	sinclair277@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Arthur Lynch
	Male
	Montego Bay South East
	JLP
	alynch_jnr@hotmail.com

	Cllr. Uvel Graham
	Male
	Springmount 
	JLP
	graham.uvel@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Mark McGann
	Male
	Somerton
	JLP
	mcgann.mark@gmail.com

	Cllr. Anthony Murray
	Male
	Rose Hall
	JLP
	murrybe@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Joshua Cummings
	Male
	Montego Bay Central
	JLP
	joshua.stjamesfa@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Dwight Crawford
	Male
	Spring Garden
	JLP
	docrawford876@gmail.com

	Cllr. Gregory Wint
	Male
	Welcome Hall
	JLP
	gregorywint@yahoo.com

	Cllr. David Brown
	Male
	Montego Bay West
	JLP
	david_brownjnr@hotmail.com

	Cllr. Everes Coke
	Male
	Maroon Town
	JLP
	everescoke@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Michael Troupe
	Male
	Granville
	PNP
	troupe101@gmail.com

	Cllr. Gladston Bent (expelled)
	Male
	Catadupa
	PNP
	cllrgbent@stjamespc.gov.com

	Cllr. Kerry Thomas
	Male
	Mount Salem
	PNP
	kerryost@gmail.com

	Cllr. Sylvan Reid (expelled)
	Male
	Salt Spring
	PNP
	garth.reid16@yahoo.com








ST. ELIZABETH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION


	NAME
	GENDER
	DIVISION
	PARTY
	EMAIL

	Derrick Sangster (Mayor)
	Male
	Mountainside
	JLP
	Derrick.sangster@gmail.
com

	Albert Williams (Deputy Mayor)
	Male
	Southfield
	JLP
	Abertwilliams5494@
gmail.com

	Cllr. Audie Myers
	Male
	Siloah
	PNP
	Jack_ashlei@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Cetany Holness
	Male
	Junction
	JLP
	Cetany.holness@gmail.
com

	Cllr. Christopher Williams
	Male
	Santa Cruz
	JLP
	Williamchristopher677
@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Donald Simpson
	Male
	Rose Hall P.O.
	JLP
	Donaldsimpson86@
Gmail.com

	Cllr. Donovan Pagon
	Male
	Braes River
	PNP
	donovanpagon@yahoo
.com

	Cllr. D’wight Salmon 
	Male
	Black River
	PNP
	Jah_sonja@hotmail.com

	Cllr. Everton Fisher
	Male
	Balaclava
	PNP
	

	Cllr. George Powell
	Male
	Lacovia
	JLP
	Georgepowell5830@
Gmail.com

	Cllr. Jeremy Palmer
	Male
	Pedro Plains
	JLP
	Palmer.jeremyco@yahoo.
com

	Cllr. Layton Smith
	Male
	Myersville
	PNP
	Laytonsmith25@yahoo.
com

	Cllr. Richard Solomon
	Male
	New Market
	JLP
	rsolomon13@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Prince Waite (Renamed Mugabe Kilimanjaro).

	Male
	Ipswich
	PNP
	muggymugs@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Withney Smith
	Female
	Brompton
	JLP
	nighyota@gmail.com




PORTLAND MUNICIPAL CORPORATION


	NAME
	GENDER
	DIVISION
	PARTY
	EMAIL

	(Mayor)
Paul Thompson
	Male 
	Div.#4
Manchioneal
	JLP
	mayor.portantonio@gmail.com

	(Deputy Mayor)
Rohan Vassell
	Male 
	Div.#9

	JLP
	Heartbeatdiamond@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Stephen Williams
	Male 
	Div.#6
	JLP
	sr_williams11@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Herman Henry
	Male 
	Div.#7
	JLP
	alvahenry93@gmail.com

	Cllr. Wayne McKenzie
	Male 
	Div.#2
	PNP
	wgmckenziefresh66@gmail.com

	Cllr. Dexter Rowland
	Male 
	Div.#1
	PNP
	dexterrowland@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Derron Wood (Deceased)
	Male 
	Div.#3
	JLP
	derronwoodjlp@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Dionne Hunter
	Female
	Div.#8
	JLP
	diana_hunter@live.com

	Cllr. Irvin Brown (Deceased)
	Male
	Div.#5
	JLP
	Irvinbrown55@gmail.com

















HANOVER MUNICIPAL CORPORATION


	NAME
	GENDER
	DIVISION
	PARTY
	EMAIL

	Sheridan Samuels (Mayor)
	Male 
	Cauldwell
	PNP
	

	Andria Dehaney-Dinham (Deputy Mayor)
	Female
	Sandy Bay
	PNP
	

	Cllr. Daren Barnes
	Male
	Riverside
	PNP
	

	Cllr. Marvel Sewell
	Male
	Green island
	PNP
	

	Cllr. Easton Edwards
	Male
	Lucea
	JLP
	

	Cllr. Fearon Decarish

	Male
	Chester Castle
	JLP
	

	Cllr. Devon Brown
	Male
	Hopewell 
	JLP
	





















KINGSTON AND ST. ANDREW MUNICIPAL CORPORATION


	NAME
	GENDER
	DIVISION
	PARTY
	EMAIL

	Delroy Williams (Mayor)
	Male
	Seivwright Gardens
	JLP
	kingstonmayorja@gmail.com

	Winston Ennis (Deputy Mayor)
	Male
	 Waterloo
	JLP
	deputymayorja@gmail.com

	Cllr. Charmaine Daniels
	Female
	 Allman Town
	PNP
	

	Cllr. Rosalie Hamilton
	Female
	Rae Town
	JLP
	rosieham12@gmail.com

	Cllr. Donovan Samuels
	Male
	Tivoli Gardens
	JLP
	donnsamm@hotmail.com

	Cllr. Jermaine Hyatt
	Male
	Denham Town
	JLP
	westkingstonmp@hotmail.com

	Cllr. Lorraine Dobson
	Female
	Springfield
	PNP
	dobsonlorraine@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Jacqueline Lewis
	Female
	Norman Gardens
	PNP
	lewisjacqueline@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Beverley Prince
	Female
	Cassia Park
	JLP
	princeanmariez@hotmail.com

	Cllr. Nenna Wilson
	Female
	Hagley Park
	PNP
	frannen49@yahoo.com


	Cllr. Dennis Gordon
	Male
	Maxfield Park
	PNP
	

	Cllr. Neville Whittaker
	Male
	Gordon Town
	JLP
	whittakerneville@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Alvin Francis
	Male
	Mavis Bank
	JLP
	

	Cllr. Celia James
	Female
	Dallas
	JLP
	cjamesdallasjlp@gmail.com

	Cllr. Horace Clue
	Male
	Harbour View
	PNP
	crystal.gailclue@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Kelvin Clarke
	Male
	Kintyre
	JLP
	kkclarke_7@hotmail.com

	Cllr. Andrew Bellamy
	Male
	Mona
	JLP
	abellamyjlp@gmail.com

	Cllr. Venesha Phillips
	Female
	Papine
	PNP
	veneshaphillips@hotmail.com

	Cllr. Lee Clarke
	Male
	Whitehall
	JLP
	leetris@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Susan Senior
	Female
	Norbrook
	JLP
	susansenior16@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Joy Cotterel
	Female
	Barbican
	JLP
	

	Cllr. Vernon Mcleod
	Male
	Havendale
	JLP
	vernon.mcleod@gmail.com

	Cllr. Andrew Harris
	Male
	Hughenden
	JLP
	andrewcharrisjp@gmail.com

	Cllr. Duane Smith
	Male
	Chancery Hall
	JLP
	duanecesmith@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Kari Douglas 
	Female
	Trafalgar
	JLP
	councillorkari@gmail.com

	Cllr. Andrew Swaby
	Male
	Vineyard Town
	PNP
	andrewaswaby@gmail.com

	Cllr. Eugene Kelly
	Male
	Whitfield Town
	PNP
	eugenekelly876@gmail.com

	Cllr. Audrey Smith-Facey 
	Female
	Payne Lands
	PNP
	

	Cllr. Karl Blake
	Male
	Greenwich Town
	PNP
	greenwichtowndivision@gmail.com

	Cllr. Neville Wright

	Male
	Trench Town
	PNP
	nevillewright56@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Marcia Neita
	Female
	Admiral Town
	PNP
	marcianeita@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Patrick Roberts
	Male
	Molynes Gardens
	PNP
	patrick.roberts@shockingvibes.com

	Cllr.Christopher Townsend
	Male
	Olympic Gardens
	JLP
	chriscouncilt@gmail.com

	Cllr. John Myers
	Male
	Lawrence Tavern
	JLP
	dctf@cwjamaica.com

	Cllr. Gareth Walker
	Male
	Brandon Hill
	PNP
	garethwalker96@gmail.com

	Cllr. Tosha Schwapp
	Female
	Stony Hill
	JLP
	t.schwapp@gmail.com

	Cllr. Rohan Hall
	Male
	Red Hills
	JLP
	max_rohan@hotmail.com

	Cllr. Norman Perry
	Male
	Duhaney Park
	PNP
	missicyboy@hotmail.com

	Cllr. Byron Clarke
	Male
	Waterhouse
	PNP
	byronlclarkecme@yahoo.com

	Cllr. Hazel Anderson
	Female
	Seaview Gardens
	PNP
	misshazelanderson@yahoo.com





